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F*  colourness in colour metric
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R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
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wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined magenta-red M−
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wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined cyan-blue C−
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D colour value in digital technic

C− M− Y−

N−

N C−

M−

Y−

(R..Y)−

W

C

N

    0

  51

102

153

204

255

V

C

L

M

O

Y

Y

O

M

L

C

V

V C

L M

O Y

Y O

M L

C V

-8
-6

-8
-6

-8
-6

-8
-6

TUB-test chart ME05; Computer graphics and colorimetry
Image series ME05, 3D=0, de=0

input: rgb/cmyk −> rgb/cmyk
output: no change
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wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
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device blue Bd
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1−003130−L0 ME050−60, B2_50

F  colour value in color metric
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1−003130−L0 ME050−70, B2_51

D colour value in digital technic
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1−003130−L0 ME050−80, B2_52_1

F*  colourness in colour metric
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D*  colourness in digital technic

R*d G*d B*d

Wd

W*

R*d

G*d

B*d

(R..Y)d

N*

C*

W*

    0

    3

    6

    9

  12

  15

 
1−003130−L0 ME051−20, B2_53

Yd

MdCd

RdGd

Bd

Nd

 
1−003130−L0 ME051−30, B2_54

ReGe

Yd

MdCd

Rd
Gd

Bd

Nd

Ye

Be  
1−003130−L0 ME051−40, B2_55_1

wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
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wavelength λ /nm
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1−003130−L0 ME051−60, B2_55_3

wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
device cyan-blue Cd
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1−003130−L0 ME051−70, B2_56

F  colour value in colour metric
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1−003130−L0 ME051−80, B2_57

D colour value in digital technic
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TUB-test chart ME05; Computer graphics and colorimetry
Image series ME05, 3D=0, de=0, sRGB

input: rgb/cmyk −> rgbd
output: transfer to rgbd

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/ME05/ME05L0NA.TXT /.PS; transfer output
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1−013030−L0 ME050−3N, B2_49_1

wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined red R−
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1−013030−L0 ME050−4N, B2_49_2
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R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
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R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined blue B−
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1−013030−L0 ME050−6N, B2_50

F  colour value in color metric
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1−013030−L0 ME050−7N, B2_51

D colour value in digital technic
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1−013030−L0 ME050−8N, B2_52_1

F*  colourness in colour metric

R*− G*− B*−

W−

W*

R*−

G*−

B*−

(R..Y)−

N*

C*

W*

    0

    2

    4

    6

    8

  10

 
1−013030−L0 ME051−1N, B2_52_2

D*  colourness in digital technic

R*− G*− B*−

W−

W*

R*−

G*−

B*−

(R..Y)−

N*

C*

W*

    0

    3

    6

    9

  12

  15

 
1−013030−L0 ME051−2N, B2_53

Y−

M−C−

R−G−

B−

N−

 
1−013030−L0 ME051−3N, B2_54

ReGe

Y−

M−C−

R−
G−

B−

N−

Ye

Be  
1−013030−L0 ME051−4N, B2_55_1

wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined yellow Y−

400 500 600 700
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

λ1=
510

Yellow Yo−, m:
"maximum"
CIELAB 
chroma C*

 
1−013030−L0 ME051−5N, B2_55_2

wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
undefined magenta-red M−

400 500 600 700
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

λ1=
580

λ2=
480

 
1−013030−L0 ME051−6N, B2_55_3

wavelength λ /nm
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1−013030−L0 ME051−7N, B2_56

F  colour value in colour metric
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D colour value in digital technic
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TUB-test chart ME05; Computer graphics and colorimetry
Image series ME05, 3D=0, de=1

input: rgb/cmyk −> rgb/cmyk
output: no change

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/ME05/ME05L0NA.TXT /.PS; start output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/2
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1−013130−L0 ME050−61, B2_50
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1−013130−L0 ME050−71, B2_51

D colour value in digital technic
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1−013130−L0 ME050−81, B2_52_1

F*  colourness in colour metric

R*e G*e B*e

We

W*

R*e

G*e

B*e

(R..Y)e

N*

C*

W*

    0

    2

    4

    6

    8

  10

 
1−013130−L0 ME051−11, B2_52_2
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wavelength λ /nm

R(λ) reflection factor; optimal colour: 
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1−013130−L0 ME051−71, B2_56

F  colour value in colour metric
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D colour value in digital technic
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TUB-test chart ME05; Computer graphics and colorimetry
Image series ME05, 3D=0, de=1, sRGB

input: rgb/cmyk −> rgbe
output: transfer to rgbe

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/ME05/ME05L0NA.TXT /.PS; transfer output
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